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Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

#

From: MTCL@income.com.sg

Sent: Tuesday, 9 April 2019 431 PM
To: Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: REQUEST CLAIMS NUMBER
Attachments: SHA3277 PR.pdf

Claim created. MT/1039478-001.

With Regards

Junainah

Senior Admin Assistant
Motor Insurance
WWW.INCome.com.sg

(' |nC0n'E At Income, we are ‘In with You' on Performance, Growth,

made differsnt Innovation and Impact. These attrioutes reflect what we promise

as an employer and what we want our people to exemplify.
ye
m Find out more at Income.com.sg/careers

From: Shiau Chan [LKKAuto) [mailto:siewsc@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 9 April 2019 1:40 PM

To: MTCL@income.com.sg

Subject: RE: REQUEST CLAIMS NUMBER

Dear Junainah,
Please refer to the attached of SHA 32772 police report.

Kindly advise the claim reference.

Best Regards,

Shiau Chan (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6256-1561 | email: siewsc@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: MTCL@income.com.sg <mtcl@income.com.sg>
Sent: Tuesday, 9 April 2019 12:52 PM

To: Shiau Chan (LKKAuto) <siewsc@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: REQUEST CLAIMS NUMBER

Hi

Claims created.

in

wit!
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eBaoTech
Hello, NAC_PAYA_UBI_B00601

GeneralClaim

* Change Language * Change Password * Log Out

My Desktop Policy Query '
gt Soich S R = — - g LTS
SRt e Palicy Ma. [ - | Date of Accident 01/04/2019 13:48
Vehicle No,(For Mator) ,rFEFﬂ3I.'JR | Cartificate Number [“ ) J
| Searen
: Certificate Policyholder Falicyholder Vahicla Insured Commence
Select  Palicy No. Fumbar Hemi HRIC Product Cower Type o, Object Date Expiry Date
S069150719- BERNARD ;
- o4 RAM BACTHA 51691553 GMC  Third Party FBFE30R  FBFR3O0R 24/1272018  23/12/2019

Continue



WACDE] 5042259 | Comfar
EMTRY OATE & TIME
SUBMITTED BY: Cad

IMPORTANT NOTICE

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

1, Plaasa raport q:-::-rrl_-l_"_II e datails of the accident o spaad up the claims prOcess
2; This Form must ipleted by the Policyholder andlor the Authorised Driver,

3, Informalion orovided must be as truthful and accurate as possible, Any wilful misrepresentation or wilthciding of material facts may allow insurance ¢

repudiate policy lability.

4. Tha issue and acceptance of this Form by insuranca companies is nat an admission of pobcy habdily on the part of the Insurance COMPanses,

5. Amy false raporting may be referrad to the Police for investigation.

6. This

archivi

aforesaid.

Date Of Report

Date Of Accident

Exact Location Of Accident
Country/State of Loss

Vehicle Registration Mumber
Insured/Policyholder
MName Of Registered Owner
Co Reg Mo

Email Address

Mokile Phone Mo

Alternative Phone Mo
Vehicle Particulars
Manufacturer

Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If Mo, Please state action to be taken

Vehicle Category
Insurance Company
Name of Insurance Company
Type Of Coverage
Fleat Policy

Policy Mumber

Cover Note Number
Driver

Name of Driver

MRIC Mo

Date Of Birth
Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass
Driving Experience
Gender

Maobile Mumber

Fax Mumber

Contact Number
EMail Address

wmart will be forwarded by (he insurers of the GIA Records Managomenl Genirg st
3 and that coples of this report will, for & fee, be made avalable upon application by interested partas
7. By tha lodgement of this report ko tha insurers, you hereby consant 1o the archiving of this report al the centre

ACCIDENT STATEMENT
01/04/2019 16:44
01/04/2019 05:40

SIMS AVENUE TOWARDS TANJONG KATONG RD

SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

SHA3277Z

COMFORT TRAMSPORTATION PTELTD

199303821R
FLEETSAFETY@CDGTAX.COM.SG

OFFICE-85508763

HYUNDAI
140

MO

THIRD PARTY
TAXI

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD
THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT
YES

D-18088936MFSH

DARRELL TAN YONG WEI!
S6832461J

24/08/1968

OUTDOOR

081211988

30 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS
MALE

{LOCAL) +65-B3393623

DARRELLTAN1T968@GMAIL.COM

ompanias o

shed by e Genaral Insurance Assaciation of Sngapore [G1A] far

and 1o copies of the repon being made available

F'a.gq 1 of 32



Address 339 03-238 TAMPINES STREET 32
Postcode 520339

Was driver an employee of the Insured’'s Company NO

If Mo, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OTHER - TAXI DEIVER

Vehicle Registration Mumber of Driver's Own
Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle -

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLIDED INTO MOTORCYCLIST
Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information
Was any loreign vehlcle involved in this accident? MO

Mumber of vehicles (including own vehicle)

invalved in the accident 5
Was any body injured in the Accident? YES
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance? VES
Was any other material or property damaged? YES
| have been approached by unknown person(s) NO
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. '
Mumber of Passengers (Including Driver) 1
Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? ¥YES
If Yes, Please state which Police Station

POLICE STATION NAME [OTHER]) PASIR RIS NPC
Was notice of intended Prosecution given? MO
If ¥es,against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

SEE POLICE REPORT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera? MO

Was there any audio recorded? MO
DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number FBFB30R

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Wehicle Category MOTORCYCLE
Mame of Driver

MRIC/Passport Nurmber

Contact Number 96569395
Address

Fostcode

Insurance Company Mame

Nature Of Damage FRT

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Fage 2 of 32



Mame

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?
Ware seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by
ambulance?

Address

Paostcode

RIDER

MNOT SURE
FBFE30R

YES

Pagee 3 of 32
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DECLARATION
AAFdVE H&.ﬁfﬁjh{_}prﬂgmﬁaﬁ lars are lrue ry respect.
B OFvia Wendy i
Policyholder's Signature Driver's 55,|,mu}r| Reporting Centre ?mmmers Signature
Date & Time: (If driver is rot the policyhalder) Name: R T

Page 4 of 32



SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

Sketch Plan Pg. 2
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Palice Station Of Origin: 3
Pasir Ris N.P.C Resort Mo T/20400401/2103
1 Pasir Ris Drive 4 #01-01 SINGAPORE !
519457
Tel Mo: 1800-5852559
REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT - _
Date/Time Report Made: Vide Report No.: Station Diary 3.
0104/2018 14.44 82
Informant's Particulars
Mame of Informant: Address:
DARRELL TAN YONG WEI APT BLK 336 TAMPINES STREET 33 #03-238 SING# | | IRE
B . 520339 e
ID Type / 1D No.: Contact No.:
NRIC NO / 36832461J Haome/Office Mabile: 82382623 5
Natianality: Email:
SINGAPORE CITIZEN = =
Sex Age: Date of Birth: Type of Informant:
Male 50 24/08/1968 Driver ot Lt
"Race: Language: “ranstitution / School feaniie h
Chinese English ey oo e
Occupation: Driving Licence Information: T
Taxi driver Class: 2B,3.4 Al g

Date of Expiry:

Geneial Information of the Accident e Al | : . e
Type of T Injury Drink Daﬂ;e."‘l’nme of Type oflLocaliﬂn: |
Accident: Conveyed By Ambulance | Drive: Accident: T-dunction

3y No 01/04/201909:40 | i
Location:
Along Road 1 Traveling Toward Road 2 =
SIMS AVENUE 2t
TANJOMG KATONG ROAD e

WL !

Weather: Road Surface: | Road Speed Limit.
Clear Dry

Traffic Flow: Traffic Control: Traffié' Volume: .

Cne Way - =) - |
Type of Collision: — | Anyone conveyed by
EBetwaen Moving Vehicles - Head To Side . ambulance:

—r:ﬂ;-h- No i Pl =
i Ren

Details of Vehicle Involved ; = e
Vehicle No. | Type Make Mode!  Calor Condition | No of Pdgsenger |
FEFB30R Molorcycle Shghtly |0 s sl

Damaged
SHAZ277Z | Car 1 Slightly 10 et
L Eat = Damaged i
bl

| Details of Person Involved

[ Any Padestrian Involved: No

]

Page 5 of 32



Sketch Plan Pg. 3

SINGAPORE
s POLICE FORCE

Palice Station Of Origin.

Pasir Ris N.P.C

L

BT

TrA80401/2403

of 3
Report Ma Tammmn uz 03

1 Pasir Ris Drive 4 #01-01 SINGAPCRE L

S1oAST CONTINUATION OF REPORT
Tel Mo: 1800-5852959 : il

Rider I
MName Unknown Rider D Mo, NIL N i
Related Vehicle | FBFE30R (Motorcycle) Contact No.| 96568385
Hospital/Clinic | NIL Classof | Class: NIL
Oriving Date of Expiry: Nk
Licencs & I
| Expiry Date | .
Date Treatment | MIL Date Discharge | NIl
Mo. of Days granted Medical Leave | NIL Degree of Injury | NIL |
Diriver : - i AT ; i |
Mame DARRELL TAN YONG WEI ID Mo, 568324614 ; I
Related Vehicle | SHA3277Z (Car) Contact No. | 83393623 '
Hospital/Clinic | NIL Classof | Class: 2B,3.4 “'““
Driving Date of Expiry; Mit
Licence & : '
Expiry Date o
Date Treatment | NIL Date Discharge | NIL i |
'Mo. of Days granted Medical Leave | NIL Degree of Injury | NIL i

Brief Details.

On 01/04/2019 at about 0840hrs, | was driving a Taxi registration plate number SHA32772 and we-
heading to Ipoh Lane.

While | was making a right turn at the junction of Sims Ave to Tanjong Katong Road. suddenly the -~ is
one metorcycle collided on my right side partion of my vehicle. | then alighted from my vehicle ar
discovered that the rider is injured. As such | called the Ambulance for assistance.

| wish 1o state that at there iz a total of 5 lane and at that time, | wae at the extrems’y 2nd ngr
right to Tanjong Katong Rnad

2 [0 turn

Page & of 32



Sketch Plan Pg. 4

SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

Police Station Of Crigin:

Paszir Ris N.P.C

{ Pasir Ris Drive 4 #01-01 SINGAPCRE
519457

Tel No; 1800-5852993

Sketch Plan
Informant is not able to pravide sketch plan

IMPORTAMNT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report, If you doar v

T |Hlﬂlllhlhhﬂhlilﬂﬂllwwn\!h I

TI201%04M '"2t1:x.~

3 of3
Repart Mo, TI20190401/2103

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

=

e

the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as referenc
S ety L e bl e

Signature Of Officer Recording The
G/
Staff Sgt IDRIS BIN ROSLI

Signature Of informant:

Signature Of Interpreter.
Mot applicable

\

Date/Time
01/04/2018 14:44

Officer In Charge Of Case:
TR/GITY

Sr Staff Sgt SYED ZAYID MUHAMM
SYED ABDUL WAHID ALHINDUAN
Contact No.: 65476394

Authentication Stamp

Classificati - ¥ Case:

. P L

RE

BREE

Page T of 32
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COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

- REPAIR ESTIMATE* s :
VEHICLE NO : SHA 3277Z DATE 1/4/2019 15:17
MAKE
MODEL : HYUNDALI i40
Oty Parts Description/ Labour Type | Lnit Price Amount
Front Fender (RH)  »~— ﬁﬁ % 663.00
Front Fender Shield (RH) X ~ $ 174.90
Front Fender Retainer ¢ ™ S 2460
Front Door (RH) ~ — Bt b §  2.256.40
Front Door Mirror Assy (RH) ~ dn % 670.00
Front Wheel Hub Cap (RH) x¢ *7 b 107.10
SUB TOTAL $  3,896.00
LESS 20% b 779.20
DISCOUNTED TOTAL % 3,116.80
Fromt Fender Advertisement Logo (RH) ~— ocin 5 100.00 |Nett
Front Door Comfort Logo (RH)  — #*% S 75.00 |Nett
Front Door Advertisement Logo (RH) s 5 100,00 |Nett
$ 275.00
Labour Charge Yoo
Panel Beating S W
Spray Painting Charge 5 ?W gse
Wiring Charge 5 3080 | 2=
Tuff Kote S 506013 »
Transfer of Door S SO | 57
FRT Wheel Alignment S Ej.}r{ﬂ__ < .,
TTHNING $ 600U
\ TOTAL LABOUR S 1,740.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL Klicy. 0Y 5 5,131.80
r -
Kaln vt%% - |
/ 9’/ f‘/ * i
? Vo
I
s .|
ﬁlﬁ:‘* ﬂrﬂv’ '.
I'his is an imitial estimate based on a visual inspection ol'thei aboye vehicle. The final repair quantum-with
be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company




COMFORIDELGRO.
ENGINEERING

VEHICLENO, : SHA3277Z

JOBCARD NO. 305283456

ACC.DATE 01/04/18

TYPE OF CASE :
SURVEY BY

DATE

NTUC

LKK-KALVIN

SUPPLEMENTARY_OF PARTS AND LABOUR COSTS

DESCRIPTION QaTy ESTIMATE REMARKS
FRT RH WHEEL RIM 1 $325.30 / g,.q
CHECK ITEM
ILABOUR
TOTAL: 5325.30 JUMANI
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COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

ComionDelGro Engineardng Ple Lid

Our Job Ref No 305283456

Date 04/04/19

FINALIZATION FORM

To LKK

Altn KALVIN
SHA3277Z

58 Loyang Drive  Singaporo S08565

Fax; G346 8156

Fax:

Date of Accident . 01/04/19

The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-

1. The repair job shall bil to: NTUC - FEF830R
HH
2. The finalized amount shall be:
(a)  Spare Parts after List discount
(b}  Labour Charges Ht
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cosl
Pl
le.)] Lumpsum Repalr (if applicable)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less:  20% $3,500.00
Final Lumpsum Repair cost
3. Estimated narmal period for repairs: 3 working days
4, Wa shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed If there is no reply from you
within 7 working days
& Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimales and
finalized amaunt
Signature ; Signature: ;
Name JUMANI ; \ Name L“{"h
Tel : 6214 8315\ Date &y /9
i}
Fax . 66468156
o
Eor Official Use Only
Document Confirm By
Item Amount Attached Ramarks
Yes or No | S19nature)
1. Rental Rate F/Day YES
2. Loss of Income Pald W
3. Survey Fees
4. LTA Search Fee §7.449
5. Medical Fees (on behalf
of driver, if applicable)
6 Owverrun
Remarks:

TOWING FEE




National Assessment Centre Services
&1 Lbi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6841 0055 FAX: 6841 8315
Reg. No: 52083356E GST Reg. No. 20-0405911-H

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVELTD Refi  NS/INC19005865/K1gd3n2

IR
#05-01 NTUC TRADE UNION HOUSESINGAPORE Date:  15-04-2018
189556
Code: [INC4
1k Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. FBF 830R Veh. Inspected SHA 32772
Policy No. S069150719-04 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. MT/1039478-001 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 02/04/2019
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 140 c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2015
Chassis No. KMHLE41UMGUOT7354 Colour BLUE
Odometer 572452 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/80 R16 HANKOOK 6 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK & mm
L/H Rear Tyre 205/60 R16 HANKOOK & mm
4 Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE /S FRONT PCORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  01/04/2018 Inspection Date 02/04/2019
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE S08969
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS,
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

IEETIMATED NORMAL PERICD FOR REPAIR: 3 Working Days




National Assessment Centre Services
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6841 0055 FAX: 6841 6315
Reg. Mo: 52883356E GST Reg. No. 20-0405911-H

Page Mo.:1of2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHA 3277Z
e Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition | SHnEe {{1 {‘;’,
IREPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT FENDER (RH) BUCKLED 663.00 £63.00
1|FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH) SERVICEABLE 174.90 -
1|FRONT FENDER RETAINER SERVICEABLE 24,60
1|FRONT DOOR (RH) BENT 2,256.40 2,256 .40
1|FRONT DOOR MIRROR ASSY (RH) BROKEN 670.00 670.00
1|FROMNT WHEEL HUB CAP (RH) SERVICEABLE 107.10 -
1|FRT RH WHEEL RIM BENT 32530 325.30
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -844 26 -T82 94
3,377.04 3,131.76
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (RH)(SN) NECESSARY 100.00 100.00
1|FRONT DOOR COMFORT LOGO {RH){SN) MECESSARY 75.00 75.00
1|FRONT DOOR ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (RH)(SN) NECESSARY 100.00 100.00
275.00 275.00
LABOUR
PAMNEL BEATING. 800.00 400.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE. 700.00 450.00
WIRING CHARGE. 30.00 20.00
TUFF KOTE. 50.00 30.00
TRANSFER OF DOOR BO.00 50,00
FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT MOT NECESSARY B0.00 -
TOWING 60.00
1,800.00 950.00
GRAND TOTAL 5,452.04 4,356.76

Report Ref No, NS/INC120058685/K1qd3n2




Page No.:2 of 2

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 3,500.00

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
(CONFIRMED)

Report Ref No. NS/ANC19005865/K1gd3n2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN K.K.LAU CPT|RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus MBA PEng,PE,

Automotive Assessor | Investigator
MinstAEA MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appralser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and bapafit of tha Cliant namad on the front page of this Report.




